

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/14/21
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1L3304
LOCATION 08-SBD-10-16.0/20.1

IN & NEAR FONTANA, BLOOMINGTON &
RIALTO ON I-10 FROM 0.3 MI E/O
CYPRESS AVE OC TO 0.1 MI E/O
RIVERSIDE AVE IC. ALSO IN & NEAR

PAGE 1
09/15/21
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
26 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS AND FEDERAL AID SNHG-X071-(074)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 23.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 55
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 953,538.80 AMOUNT UNDER 160,748.80 PERCENT UNDER EST 16.86

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	792,790.00	3	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC. 11861 BRANFORD ST.; SUN VALLEY CA 91352 818 834-8199 00421823 FAX 818 834-8618
2	793,612.00	1	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST.; ORANGE CA 92867 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031
3	795,820.00	2	CAL STRIPE, INC. 2040 E. STEEL RD.; COLTON CA 92324 909 884-7170 00685387 FAX 909 884-7106
4	799,182.00	4	BC RENTALS LLC. DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 638 W SOUTHERN AVE; ORANGE CA 92865 714 974-1190 00877686 FAX 714 974-1753
5	1,065,906.50	6	GENUINE ENGINEERING INC 13306 INDIAN BOW CIR; CORONA CA 92883 951 674-5000 01039391 FAX 951 674-5020
6	1,269,821.47	5	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C; PACIFIC WA 98047 253 299-1200 01031889 FAX 253 299-1250

08-1L3304
08-SBD-10-1
09/14/21

BID211
PAGE 2
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	CONST. AREA SIGNS
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 3 (81%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 4 (97%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (74%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	PORT. CMS BOARDS
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	TRAFFIC CONTROL

08-1L3304
08-SBD-10-1
09/14/21

BID211
PAGE 3
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1213 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1824 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	FURNISH ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080")
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1L3304
08-SBD-10-1
09/14/21

BID211
PAGE 4
09/15/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 15 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (29.5%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE CMS SIGN
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PARTIAL (29.5% OF ITEM)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	ITEM 4 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE AND SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	TRAFFIC CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1213 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1824 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 910 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LCP
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	PARTIAL - MOBE FOR STRIPING SUB
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	R & R PAVEMENT MARKERS
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 14 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 15 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 16 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	55	50.00	2,750.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
5	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
9	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	44,000	.50	22,000.00
10	141104	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	SQFT	320	4.00	1,280.00
11	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	4,700	1.00	4,700.00
13	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,310	3.00	18,930.00
14	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	300	50.00	15,000.00
15	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	2,960	13.00	38,480.00
16	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	54	350.00	18,900.00
17	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	300	100.00	30,000.00
18	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	30,600	3.00	91,800.00
19	840517	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	720	25.00	18,000.00
20	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	129,000	.65	83,850.00
21	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	22,800	1.00	22,800.00
22	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	28,000	1.50	42,000.00
23	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	121,000	.40	48,400.00
24	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	42,200	2.00	84,400.00
25	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
					TOTAL	792,790.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	900.00	900.00	1,650.00	1650.00	7,000.00	7000.00
2	755.00	41525.00	150.00	8250.00	525.00	28875.00	700.00	38500.00
3	50,000.00	50000.00	38,350.00	38350.00	3,900.00	3900.00	54,000.00	54000.00
4	95,000.00	95000.00	109,000.00	109000.00	157,000.00	157000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
6	1,500.00	4500.00	900.00	2700.00	2,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	15000.00
7	1,500.00	1500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
9	.35	15400.00	.20	8800.00	.50	22000.00	.50	22000.00
10	1.50	480.00	2.00	640.00	4.80	1536.00	5.25	1680.00
11	1,800.00	1800.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
12	1.10	5170.00	1.00	4700.00	.61	2867.00	1.60	7520.00
13	2.70	17037.00	2.50	15775.00	3.80	23978.00	3.15	19876.50
14	60.00	18000.00	105.00	31500.00	25.00	7500.00	100.00	30000.00
15	15.00	44400.00	13.20	39072.00	26.75	79180.00	14.75	43660.00
16	190.00	10260.00	515.00	27810.00	335.00	18090.00	800.00	43200.00
17	80.00	24000.00	185.00	55500.00	95.00	28500.00	300.00	90000.00
18	3.40	104040.00	3.50	107100.00	3.00	91800.00	3.70	113220.00
19	17.00	12240.00	20.00	14400.00	12.70	9144.00	36.75	26460.00
20	.80	103200.00	.65	83850.00	.75	96750.00	.75	96750.00
21	1.10	25080.00	1.65	37620.00	.99	22572.00	1.35	30780.00
22	1.80	50400.00	2.80	78400.00	1.35	37800.00	2.65	74200.00
23	.32	38720.00	.20	24200.00	.45	54450.00	.55	66550.00
24	1.30	54860.00	.50	21100.00	.95	40090.00	2.05	86510.00
25	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00

26	70,000.00	70000.00	76,953.00	76953.00	55,000.00	55000.00	105,000.00	105000.00
TOT		793,612.00		795,820.00		799,182.00		1,065,906.50

08-1L3304
08-SBD-10-1
09/14/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
09/15/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	1,462.50	1462.50
2	500.00	27500.00
3	62,307.70	62307.70
4	157,119.60	157119.60
5	8,500.00	8500.00
6	5,040.00	15120.00
7	2,500.00	2500.00
8	1,000.00	1000.00
9	.95	41800.00
10	2.85	912.00
11	3,500.00	3500.00
12	1.00	4700.00
13	4.75	29972.50
14	44.00	13200.00
15	12.10	35816.00
16	352.00	19008.00
17	137.50	41250.00
18	9.30	284580.00
19	16.75	12060.00
20	.80	103200.00
21	.95	21660.00
22	3.72	104160.00
23	.95	114950.00
24	2.85	120270.00
25	7,500.00	7500.00
26	35,773.17	35773.17
TOT		1,269,821.47